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Resolutions\2015\-15\Levy BID 2 
Council Agenda: 
Item No.: 

 
5. Method of Collection.  The benefit assessment for Downtown Sunnyvale 

businesses shall be billed and collected by July 30, 2015. Payments will be considered late if not 
received on or before the due date listed on the invoice. The business will accrue late fees for 
every 30 days delinquent after the original due date. A 10% late penalty will be assessed to in 
addition to the assessment amount for every 30 days payment is late. The penalty fees will be 
accrued for up to five months after original due date. If payment is not received after five 
months, the City will forward delinquent accounts to collections agency for further action. Once 
the business is assigned to the collections agency, additional fees will accrue.   

 
Adopted by the City Council at a regular meeting held on _____________, 2015, by the 
following vote: 

 
AYES:  
NOES:  
ABSTAIN:  
ABSENT:  
RECUSAL:  
 
ATTEST: APPROVED:
 
 
 
___________________________________ _________________________________

City Clerk Mayor
(SEAL) 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
___________________________________ 

City Attorney 
 
 
 
 



February 3, 2015 

TO: Mayor and City Council members 
City of Sunnyvale 

FROM: Joel Wyrick & The BID Board 
Sunnyvale Downtown Association (SDA) 

RE: Annual Report - State of the BID/SDA 

Dear Sirs and Ma'am, 
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First of all I'd like to thank you for your matching BID support and attendance to our events. We are looking 
forward to another great year for the City of Sunnyvale. On January 7, 2014 the Board of Director's approved the 
renewal of the BID. Attached (Exhibit A) is a copy of the SDA's expense & revenue report for July 1, 2014 through 
June 30, 2015 along with projections and proposed activities and improvements for the 2015/16 fiscal year. 

Past 

Our start-up funding comes from the BID, which amounted to approximately $31,042. For our 2014/15 fiscal year 
the SDA staff and Board decided to use the monies to produce: Summer Series Music + Market, The Jazz & 
Beyond Series, Game Day! and the Holiday Tree Lighting. The production of last year's events grossed 97k from 
the sales, sponsorships and grants. 

Present/For the Year 

The Board approved the Executive Director's annual budget and his recommendations for the upcoming 2015 
year. 

Event Revenue & Overview 
All events stayed within budget and virtually "status quo" as with the attendance. The Holiday Tree Lighting has 
no sales associated with the event but turns a profit due to very little City service fees attached to the event and 
good sponsorship support. Due to great weather for the Holiday Tree lighting attendance was the best in recent 
years at approximately 500 people. Game Day! was a first time event. Game Day! was our celebration of the 
opening of Levi Stadium. Attendance was about 600 people which we thought was good for this first time event. 
Those who attended raved it. The cost for this event is rather costly due to the outdoor big screen and duration of 
the event at about 10 hours. Depending on our budget, if we were to make any cuts it would more than likely be 
this event. The SDA is also considering an event called "Carnigras". This would be a winter event (Feb. or Mar.) 
used as a filler for our calendar year. 

Event Sponsorships 
Staff was able to secure strong sponsorships and partnerships for last year's events. Continual support has come 
from Broadcom, BRE, Carmel Properties, and Palo Alto Medical Foundation. 

EXHIBIT A



Future 
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The BID Board strongly recommends that we continue the BID assessment. The BID serves as the SDA's seed 
money. Without the BID, we couldn't provide the services and events to our community. The BID will continue 
producing quality events and promoting downtown Sunnyvale as a good place to visit, shop and do business. 
These events are especially important to continue to attract patrons to downtown. 

The BID is a self-imposed tax of the downtown businesses. Outside of paying their standard fees, taxes and 
licenses associated with owning and operating a business these businesses have been and continue to reach into 
their pockets and come up with additional monies to: promote market and create events for the City of Sunnyvale 
and our community. 

Commercial marketing and promotion will continue. Resources for marketing will include local and regional 
publications. Maintenance of the SunnyvaleDowntown.com and Facebook sites will continue in order to maintain 
an internet presence. 

Overview 

2014 was a better year for us. The bay area economy picked up and with that came an uptick in business for the 
retailers. The former Town & Country site completed all of their phases. The two developers, BRE and Carmel 
Partners are now at 97% occupancy bringing over 300 hundred new residences to our downtown core. The 
ground floor of these two projects brought us new retail space. By July 2015 we hope to have 100% retail 
occupancy as well. New tenants include but not limited to: Norn Burger, Philz Coffee, The Sandwich Spot and 
Flywheel Sports. We will continue to uphold our mission to promote, advocate and enhance the vitality of 
downtown Sunnyvale, seek out ways to create an even more attractive downtown for the community, its visitors 
and give many others a reason to live in our downtown and surrounding neighborhoods. 

Thank you for your support and once again please support our request to continue the BID assessments. 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call the SDA at 408-516-7217. 

Board of Directors 

Joe Antuzzi, Board Chair 
Leigh Odum, Secretary 
Donna Lang, Member-At-Large 

Dr. Gary Gold, Vice Chair 
Kathy Johnson, Member-At-Large 
John Sevey, Member- At-Large 



EXHIBIT A 

SDA ORGANIZATION EXPENSE & REVENUE REPORT 2014-15 2015-16 
-----·---!----·----+·----··-·-

projected 

Notes & Comments 
Projected 

1----+--=-=-'-'-··--'"-;---'-~-c:.~----:..c_·-""---------------i....c-----···-··~..:.-i--'-------+c:PEint and/or '!9er mktg exposure 
800.00 BID 

100.00 

250.00 

800.00 
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..... ···--l---··-------4-·---·····-········-..+------"-------~--- ·-------- .. ---

... ~T~~phone/ Internet/Website 1,260.00 
--'"·----· 

_µr~\l~.c'.l<-~~~n_r:iien_t ___ _ 
I Utilities! ~I _ ---
Visitor's Guide 



EXHIBIT A 

2014-15 2015-16 Notes & Comments 
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.c .. _ .. c.c:cc_=----····-------- ____ .L.-~~_!QQ_ $ ___ §_~.._()_00.00 sponso_r_s_~ips included __ in reve~ _ 
·······-----··-+~$ __ 2_5,326.00 1 __ 2~,Q_?_Q~QQ spons_ors_hips if"]~uded_if"]_~_E:lllenue _______ _ 

,___,__-+-H_o_liday Tre€l_~Jg~Qn1J5€l1€l.i:JE?tion______________ $ ___ 7,?QQ__:QO _!___ Z-,500.00 a~()l'l.5~~-~ips thereLs no_~venue _ 
-+~ic;_()!_§_1:1nn~ale Wine Sti:()ll__ $ ____ §? ___ t),QOQ:OO pemJLn_g__for F'y' _ _!_4/15 _s_c;tieduled ~o.r:__~y 201_5 __ 

1 1Game Day $ _____ 4,~69.0_()_ _$__________ based_l~EE'l.venue from one summer__15_~i€l.~-~~les. _-•. J=T~t?F~--------=~=~·----~-:=--=-~~--=- ---------··- _____ -----~ ~f"l_di:~:~==al s~:~J>()r~ips =~-------- _ 
tsi~i~~r-~:~~~C!§_&=~~§~~§---==- _ ---- _!_ ---~-;~~ -~---~_9,§~~_()~ EE'l_~El.l'lue 1n-~~_d€l:-~~rE:.SE~nsors_hJ[ll) __________ _ 

__ 
180]~e;El.~~::i~s _______ ----------------- -$-==~1_.Q_~~o-o $ 32,000.00 ·· ------ - -- ---

-+-+Mis~ --~ __ ______ ~ ____ __'1_&25~_00 s~9ge ren!9l!_()__O_LJl~Ld€l_ag€l_~i_El.i>_ ____ _ 

---t .... --_J_. __ J ___ .L_____ ··------------ -·------------- -- --------··---- ---~-----------·-~-----------·-·----·------------
-J~l:l~!9r!~~---~~~M EM BERSHIPS !_3_~~Z~ -~ __ 32,_()00.00 ---·· ·-----·-----·- ·····------· 

- t-- 1 --~-t-- ---·· 
_L_L_LL __ !_!_1_1rf_1_1 ~1~~_11_\_1_1_~~_1_~~_1·-~-~~--~-_w_!_~ __ ;~_,_~1 __ ~~_1_g_J:r11_;~ __ r_~~1_~ ~llli_.___ ·-·----

NET PROFIT/LOSS $ 8,394.24 $ (17,526.00) ------ ·-------~····--------·-----·-··· 
. .+-.;..__..:...,. __ -4-'--'--'----L.i.------· ·--·--·-·-·-··-··--·-------·-·· - ... -·-··· ·--
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Proposed Improvements and Activities for Fiscal Year 2015/2016 

1) Income 

Zone A: 38 businesses paying an average annual benefit fee of $426. $16,200 

Zone B: 22 businesses paying an average of $209. $ 4,600 

Zone C: 110 businesses paying an average of $102. $11,200 

Total potential BID annual collections $32,000 

Revenues from SDA special events/grants/sponsorships $99,580 

Total BID Program annual budget $131,580 

2) Expenditures 

Program Amount Percent 

1) Commercial Marketing Program $105,264 80% 

a) Advertising and promotion 
b) Theme development 
c) Special events and activities 
d) Visitor attraction 

2) Programs Administration and BID Management $26,316 20% 

Totals $131,580 100% 

(Figures rounded to nearest whole number) 
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